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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (18th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2018 11:46:56PM

Assembly District 50

 14,125 PUBLIC COUNTER

 11 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 372 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 113 FEDERAL

 318 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  14,939 

(113)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  14,826 

 13,096 JULIA SALAZAR (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 AARON JUDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 AARON RUBIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 AARON WERTHEIMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABRAHAM LEICHTER (WRITE-IN)

 3 ALEXANDER DEUTSCH (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALEXANDER LAST (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW REGAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANTHONY DANNEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN CAMBELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN SHAPIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEVGI J. ZELAYA (WRITE-IN)

 2 BLAKE BORTLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB MELENDES (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRAD PLUNKETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRETT FOREST (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRETT KAVANAUGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLYN WARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHELE FARLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINA MCGILLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLAIRE BRADACH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIONA REYNA (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOROTHY LORENZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DUANTASIA SIMMONS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD FILAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELAN MUSK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLEN BENVENISTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GABRIEL DANNUNZIO KARAMOUZOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GASPAR CARO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE PETROS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GIUESPPE FALCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GIUSEPP FALCO (WRITE-IN)

 2 GIUSEPPE FALCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 HANNIBAL BURESS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HEATHER R RIGGINS (WRITE-IN)

 3 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (18th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2018 11:46:56PM

Assembly District 50

 1 IAN REARDON (WRITE-IN)

 1 IRENE KLEMONTOWITIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB LILLYWHITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES MORTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANOS MORTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER LOREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY MCMILLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE BIDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE STUNJO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL GROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL STEINBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MCCAIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN VASSANLLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH OLSZEWSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH TABAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN LISA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KASVOT VAXT (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLEEN COUGHLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATY RUBIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEANU REEVES (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH HERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTINA NAPLATAESKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYLE MEDFORD FOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 LACEY DAVENPORT (WRITE-IN)

 1 LALITA ETWASOO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOLITA ETWAROO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MALLORY SCHINDLER (WRITE-IN)

 18 MARTIN DILAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN GOLDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATHEW L WEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW GATES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MENE OKUEBERUA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL DIMOLA (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL DJILANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOLLIE BEEBE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOOKIE CARREIRAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE NIEDERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NELSON DONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 NGOZI NEZIANVA (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK SABAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NIKKI HALEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NINA E ETNIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 OLIVA WONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAMELA RUCKER (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (18th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2018 11:46:56PM

Assembly District 50

 1 PHIL GAILETTO (WRITE-IN)

 2 RHONDA DEJEAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD BURGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUSSELL CHARLES FAGG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL VEGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN COUGHLIN (WRITE-IN)

 3 SEBASTIAN BALASOV (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEYMOUR BUTTS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHERIFF JAMAL JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHERIFF JEMAL BARCHINI (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVAN NICHOLAS (WRITE-IN)

 2 STEVEN LEVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THEDORE ROOSEVELT (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS WETMORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYRIK MCKEIVER (WRITE-IN)

 57 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VERA BADAMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINNY CLORTHO (WRITE-IN)

 2 WILLIAM DAVIDSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM LLOYD (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM S DAVIDSON JR (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  13,289 

Unrecorded  1,537 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (18th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2018 11:46:56PM

Assembly District 53

 30,648 PUBLIC COUNTER

 111 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 726 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 148 FEDERAL

 751 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  32,384 

(148)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  32,236 

 29,240 JULIA SALAZAR (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 AARON BOONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL D'AMATO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN HEDRICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANA NICOLE PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDRES DOBLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW KRUCOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY WOLBERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONIC REYES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONIO REYNOSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARCHIE WEID (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARJUN GUPTA SAIMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASHLEY DIFALCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVA BAILEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN SHAPIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETO O'ROURKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB WEAVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRADLEY DELEON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN BENJAMIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRUCE BUFFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARMEN TAJADA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CELIA CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES BATTENSY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHELE FARLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTIAN LEWIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINA MCGINNIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 COREY LOBELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRUGER E GALLAUDET (WRITE-IN)

 1 CUBBY STAUBER (WRITE-IN)

 4 CYNTHIA NIXON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIELLE CONKLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVE NASAHOBEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID R KWIATKOWSK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEREK MORLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOBLES, ANDRES (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONNA STRICKLAND (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (18th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2018 11:46:56PM

Assembly District 53

 1 ELIEZER CORDERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILY BUTLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERICA CONNERY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIN SWEENY (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRED JENNINGS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY A JENKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE MARLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY J. MEDITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 HASIBA HAQ (WRITE-IN)

 2 HECTOR GRULLON (WRITE-IN)

 2 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HURBERT O MILLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISRUEL APPEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEANNA BIMBI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JETT DROCETTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY ECKERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY MCMILLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL PEREZ ROMANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEY DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN F FROST (WRITE-IN)

 4 JOHN LIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MUIANEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONAS BLANK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONNY POLITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH D TURANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH LIBEIMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH RENALDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH STALIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUAN DE JESUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIO CAMCUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHERINE NIXON (WRITE-IN)

 4 KEITH HERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN GORMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN S PARKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIRK CEBALLOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTEN GILLIBRAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY SHARPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS VIVCELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARITZA DAVILA (WRITE-IN)

 32 MARTIN DILAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARTIN MALAVE DILAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MERCEDES ORTIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL A. RILEY (WRITE-IN)

 5 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL KOZAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELE DANIELS (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (18th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2018 11:46:56PM

Assembly District 53

 1 NICHOLAS RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER HORT (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL DOLEZAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RETEN SCHMITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICARDO LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 RON PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON PAUL. (WRITE-IN)

 2 RYAN POLLOCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARA POORSATTAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH ROSE SISIANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN DORSEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SERGIO CEHALLOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SETH IRVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHADOE TARVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOLMAZ ZORDOSHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN SURANDON (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTHY THOMAS III (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOMMY TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 85 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALT FRAZIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM HALPIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YAVAR KNONSARI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZTA BRAUSER (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  29,482 

Unrecorded  2,754 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (18th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2018 11:46:56PM

Assembly District 54

 22,320 PUBLIC COUNTER

 81 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 385 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 32 FEDERAL

 681 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  23,499 

(32)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  23,467 

 21,584 JULIA SALAZAR (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ADAM BUNN (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL SHIFFLOTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXIS MARTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW GOUNARDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNA KHACHIGAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 ASHLEY COPPINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 2 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB DYLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 BORIS SANTOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRANDON MALLARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN LEHRER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLOS N. BANITEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLOS SOTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES WEINBLATT (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHELE FARLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER PATRICK BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CODY MELTON (WRITE-IN)

 2 CYNTHIA NIXON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIELLE ANDERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVE M. TAREIRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID MORALES (WRITE-IN)

 1 DECOSTA HEADLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEJON CHEKI DELPINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEMONTE JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 DILAN MARTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 EFRAIN CULON II (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC DILAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIK DILAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERROL LEWIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWIE HAWKINS (WRITE-IN)

 2 JAMES O'DONNELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE ROYAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL BRACH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA JAMES (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (18th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2018 11:46:56PM

Assembly District 54

 1 JOVANY ALVAREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH HERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 KERRY HAYES (WRITE-IN)

 2 LANDRY ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY WARREN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIZ KRUEGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARSHA ANDERSON (WRITE-IN)

 30 MARTIN DILAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN LUTHER KING (WRITE-IN)

 7 MARTIN MALAVE DILAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL L. CACCAVALE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIMI CORTESE NG (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORA M. URBINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAN BEVERLY SHIMIZU-CLARKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SBAYNAH JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMCHA FELDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STARR HARRISON (WRITE-IN)

 2 STEPHEN JACOB SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE DUKHARAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 STEVEN SOMERVILLE (WRITE-IN)

 30 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  21,716 

Unrecorded  1,751 

Assembly District 55

 2,742 PUBLIC COUNTER

 14 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 50 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 5 FEDERAL

 72 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  2,883 

(5)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  2,878 

 2,614 JULIA SALAZAR (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 BILL JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIM ROSENBECK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN DILAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN GOLDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN MALAVE DILAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATHAN BORGMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PABLO J RUIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 5 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  2,627 

Unrecorded  251 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (18th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2018 11:46:56PM

Assembly District 56

 3,857 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 45 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 101 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  4,003 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  4,003 

 3,744 JULIA SALAZAR (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW ELSAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHELE FARLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHIMORE T MACK GLOVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHON EPSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN MALAVE DILAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX FATER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX KEILSON (WRITE-IN)

 5 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  3,758 

Unrecorded  245 

Assembly District 60

 1,079 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 12 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 32 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  1,123 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  1,123 

 1,051 JULIA SALAZAR (DEMOCRATIC)

Total Votes  1,051 

Unrecorded  72 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (18th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2018 11:46:56PM

Total for State Senator (18th Senatorial District) - Kings County

 74,771 PUBLIC COUNTER

 217 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,590 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 298 FEDERAL

 1,955 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  78,831 

(298)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  78,533 

 71,329 JULIA SALAZAR (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 AARON BOONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 AARON JUDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 AARON RUBIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 AARON WERTHEIMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABRAHAM LEICHTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM BUNN (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL D'AMATO (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL SHIFFLOTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN HEDRICK (WRITE-IN)

 3 ALEXANDER DEUTSCH (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALEXANDER LAST (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXIS MARTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANA NICOLE PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDRES DOBLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW ELSAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW GOUNARDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW KRUCOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW REGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNA KHACHIGAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANTHONY DANNEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY WOLBERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONIC REYES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONIO REYNOSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARCHIE WEID (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARJUN GUPTA SAIMA (WRITE-IN)

 2 ASHLEY COPPINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASHLEY DIFALCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVA BAILEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN CAMBELL (WRITE-IN)

 2 BEN SHAPIRO (WRITE-IN)

 3 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETO O'ROURKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEVGI J. ZELAYA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 BLAKE BORTLES (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (18th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2018 11:46:56PM

Total for State Senator (18th Senatorial District) - Kings County

 1 BOB DYLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB MELENDES (WRITE-IN)

 2 BOB SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB WEAVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BORIS SANTOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRAD PLUNKETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRADLEY DELEON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRANDON MALLARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRETT FOREST (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRETT KAVANAUGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN BENJAMIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN LEHRER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRUCE BUFFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLOS N. BANITEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLOS SOTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARMEN TAJADA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLYN WARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 CELIA CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES BATTENSY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES WEINBLATT (WRITE-IN)

 4 CHELE FARLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHIMORE T MACK GLOVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTIAN LEWIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINA MCGILLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINA MCGINNIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER PATRICK BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLAIRE BRADACH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CODY MELTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 COREY LOBELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRUGER E GALLAUDET (WRITE-IN)

 1 CUBBY STAUBER (WRITE-IN)

 6 CYNTHIA NIXON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIELLE ANDERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIELLE CONKLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVE M. TAREIRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVE NASAHOBEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID MORALES (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID R KWIATKOWSK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DECOSTA HEADLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEJON CHEKI DELPINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEMONTE JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEREK MORLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DILAN MARTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIONA REYNA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOBLES, ANDRES (WRITE-IN)

 5 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (18th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2018 11:46:56PM

Total for State Senator (18th Senatorial District) - Kings County

 1 DONNA STRICKLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOROTHY LORENZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DUANTASIA SIMMONS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD FILAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 EFRAIN CULON II (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELAN MUSK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIEZER CORDERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLEN BENVENISTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILY BUTLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC DILAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERICA CONNERY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIK DILAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIN SWEENY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERROL LEWIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRED JENNINGS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GABRIEL DANNUNZIO KARAMOUZOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY A JENKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GASPAR CARO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE MARLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE PETROS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GIUESPPE FALCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GIUSEPP FALCO (WRITE-IN)

 2 GIUSEPPE FALCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY J. MEDITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 HANNIBAL BURESS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HASIBA HAQ (WRITE-IN)

 1 HEATHER R RIGGINS (WRITE-IN)

 2 HECTOR GRULLON (WRITE-IN)

 5 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWIE HAWKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HURBERT O MILLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN REARDON (WRITE-IN)

 1 IRENE KLEMONTOWITIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISRUEL APPEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB LILLYWHITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES MORTON (WRITE-IN)

 2 JAMES O'DONNELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANOS MORTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEANNA BIMBI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER LOREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JETT DROCETTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIM ROSENBECK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY ECKERT (WRITE-IN)

 2 JIMMY MCMILLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE BIDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE ROYAN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (18th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2018 11:46:56PM

Total for State Senator (18th Senatorial District) - Kings County

 1 JOE STUNJO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL BRACH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL GROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL PEREZ ROMANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL STEINBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEY DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN F FROST (WRITE-IN)

 4 JOHN LIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MCCAIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MUIANEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN VASSANLLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONAS BLANK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHON EPSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONNY POLITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH D TURANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH LIBEIMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH OLSZEWSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH RENALDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH STALIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH TABAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOVANY ALVAREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUAN DE JESUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIO CAMCUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN LISA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KASVOT VAXT (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHERINE NIXON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLEEN COUGHLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATY RUBIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEANU REEVES (WRITE-IN)

 6 KEITH HERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 KERRY HAYES (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN GORMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN S PARKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIRK CEBALLOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTEN GILLIBRAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTINA NAPLATAESKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYLE MEDFORD FOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 LACEY DAVENPORT (WRITE-IN)

 1 LALITA ETWASOO (WRITE-IN)

 2 LANDRY ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY SHARPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY WARREN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIZ KRUEGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOLITA ETWAROO (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (18th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2018 11:46:56PM

Total for State Senator (18th Senatorial District) - Kings County

 1 LOUIS VIVCELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MALLORY SCHINDLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARITZA DAVILA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARSHA ANDERSON (WRITE-IN)

 81 MARTIN DILAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARTIN GOLDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN LUTHER KING (WRITE-IN)

 11 MARTIN MALAVE DILAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATHEW L WEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW GATES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX FATER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX KEILSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MENE OKUEBERUA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MERCEDES ORTIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL A. RILEY (WRITE-IN)

 5 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL DIMOLA (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL DJILANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL KOZAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL L. CACCAVALE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELE DANIELS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIMI CORTESE NG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOLLIE BEEBE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOOKIE CARREIRAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE NIEDERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATHAN BORGMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NELSON DONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 NGOZI NEZIANVA (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK SABAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NIKKI HALEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NINA E ETNIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORA M. URBINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 OLIVA WONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 PABLO J RUIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAMELA RUCKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER HORT (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHIL GAILETTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL DOLEZAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAN BEVERLY SHIMIZU-CLARKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RETEN SCHMITZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 RHONDA DEJEAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICARDO LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD BURGER (WRITE-IN)

 3 RON PAUL (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (18th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2018 11:46:56PM

Total for State Senator (18th Senatorial District) - Kings County

 1 RON PAUL. (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUSSELL CHARLES FAGG (WRITE-IN)

 2 RYAN POLLOCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL VEGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARA POORSATTAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH ROSE SISIANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SBAYNAH JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN COUGHLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN DORSEY (WRITE-IN)

 3 SEBASTIAN BALASOV (WRITE-IN)

 1 SERGIO CEHALLOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SETH IRVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEYMOUR BUTTS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHADOE TARVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHERIFF JAMAL JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHERIFF JEMAL BARCHINI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMCHA FELDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOLMAZ ZORDOSHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 STARR HARRISON (WRITE-IN)

 2 STEPHEN JACOB SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVAN NICHOLAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE DUKHARAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 STEVEN LEVIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 STEVEN SOMERVILLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN SURANDON (WRITE-IN)

 1 THEDORE ROOSEVELT (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS WETMORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTHY THOMAS III (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOMMY TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYRIK MCKEIVER (WRITE-IN)

 182 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 5 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VERA BADAMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINNY CLORTHO (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALT FRAZIER (WRITE-IN)

 2 WILLIAM DAVIDSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM HALPIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM LLOYD (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM S DAVIDSON JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 YAVAR KNONSARI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZTA BRAUSER (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  71,923 

Unrecorded  6,610 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (18th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2018 11:46:56PM

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Monday, December 3, 2018.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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